
Dr Chaidul Islam, Consultant HAMM
Hospital and Research Centre, Hojai

Dr Moji Jini 
Dr Pallab Paul
Dr K. Newme

PRESENTER
Session I (Master Videos)

CHAIRPERSONTIME

9:00-9:15

9:15-9:30

9:30-9:45

9:45-10:00

10:05-10:35

10:35-10:55

10:55-11:15

11:30- 11:45

11:45- 12:00

12:05 - 12:45

13:00-13:40

14:30-15:00

15:50- 17:00

15:05-15:45

Laparoscopic CBD Exploration

Hydatid Cyst Excision

Robotic Cholecystectomy

Stomach GIST excision

TAP & TEP Meshplasty

I-POM

Thyroidectomy

VATS Esophagectomy

Laparoscopic Distal Gastrectomy

Safe laparoscopic Cholecystectomy

Liver Resections

CBD Injury

PG Paper Presentation

Poster Presentation Foyer Outside Auditorium

Auditorium

Dr Elbert Khiangte, Consultant Apollo,
Guwahati

Dr Deborshi Sharma, Director, Professor,
Atal Vihari Vajpayee Institute of Medical
Sciences & Dr RML Hospital, New Delhi 

Dr Keduovinuo Keditsu, Consultant
Putuonuo Multispeciality Hospital, 
Kohima

Dr Jyoutisman Saikia, Associate Professor
 National Cancer Institute-AIIMS, Jhajjar
Dr Caleb Harris, Additional Professor
NEIGRIHMS, Shillong

Moderator:
Dr Jugindra Sorokhaibam, Consultant
Shija Hospitals and Research Institute,
Imphal

Dr Sonal Asthana, Adjunct Professor
Aster CMI Hospitals
Bengaluru

Moderator:
Dr Pranjal Deka, Consultant
HPB Surgery, Guwahati

Session II (Master Videos)

Tea Break 11:15 -11:30
Session III (Master Videos)

Session IV (Panel Discussion 1)

Session VI (Panel Discussion 2)

Inaugural Programme

Lunch Break 13:40 -14:30
Session V (Master Video)

Session VII ( Paper & Poster)

Dr Jayanta Das, Consultant Nazareth
Hospital, Shillong

Dr Subhash Khanna, Director Swagat
Super Speciality Hospitals and Surgical
Institute, Guwahati

Dr Jugindra Sorokhaibam, Consultant
Shija Hospitals and Research Institute,
Imphal

Dr Temsula Alinger
Dr Jayanta Kumar Das
Dr Kabir Rajkhowa

Dr Badamutlang
Dympep
Dr Rajasekhar Mohan
Dr R. Hajong

Dr Ojing Komut
Dr Chaidul Islam
Dr PP Das

Dr Gordon Rangad
Dr Pranjal Deka
Dr M Raleng

Dr Jayanta Das
Dr Kumar Nishant
Dr Subhajeet Dey

Dr Noor Topno
Dr Moji Jini
Dr Stephen Sailo

Dr Ranendra Hajong
Dr Dathiadiam Tongper
Dr Lalrinsiama

TOPIC

7:30 pm onwards: Banquet                                

7th NECASICON
VENUE: NEIGRIHMS AUDITORIUM

Day 1; 12.09.2025
Registration: 8:00 am onwards

9:00 AM to 1:30 PM (4 HOURS): Video Presentations: Auditorium



Dr Ashok Puranik, Executive Director
AIIMS, Guwahati Dr Alfred Lepcha

Dr Noor Topno
Dr Moji Jini

Dr Temsula Alinger
Dr Dathiadiam Tongper
Dr Kumar Nishant

PRESENTER
Session I

Panel Discussion 

ModeratorTIME

9:00 - 9:15

9:15 - 9:30

9:30 -10:15

10:20 -10:35

10:35 -10:50

10:50 -11:05

11:05 -11:20

11:30 - 11:45

11:45 -12:00

12:00 - 12:15

12:15 -12:30

12:30 -13:15

14:00 -14:25

14:25 -14:45

14:45 - 15:00

15:10 -15:50

16:00 - 16:45

16:50-17:30

Lunch Break 13:15-14:00

15:00- 15:10- High tea

Triaging and Damage Control
Resuscitation 

Damage Control Surgery in
Trauma

Primary Survey

Status of Ventral hernia Surgery

Web of Science behind the Mesh

Robotic Surgery in General 
Surgical Operations

 Pressure Ulcer

Perforator based flaps in breast
reconstruction

Shifting Paradigm in Wound
Management

Overview of Rectal carcinoma

ERCP: An Adjunct to Surgery

Multinodular goiter

Liver Transplant: Where do we
stand today? 

Lower Genitourinary System
Emergencies

Management of Chest Trauma

Right iliac fossa lump

GBM 
Prize Distribution & Valedictory

Function

Dr Dathiadiam Tongper, Addnl.Professor,
Surgery, NEIGRIHMS, Shillong

Dr Stephen L Sailo, Professor & HOD,
Urology, NEIGRIHMS, Shillong

Dr Reuben Lamiaki Kynta, Associate
Professor, CTVS, NEIGRIHMS

Dr Sonal Asthana, Adjunct Professor
Aster Hospital, Bengaluru

Dr Kumar Nishant, Professor of Surgery
Sikkim Manipal, Gangtok

Dr Subhash Khanna, Director
Swagat Super Speciality Hospitals and
Surgical Institute, Guwahati

Dr. Lambert Marbaniang,
Consultant Surgeon, Mairang

Dr Jyoutishman Saikia, Associate
Professor, National Cancer Institute-
AIIMS, Jhajjar
Dr Badamutlang Dympep, Asst
Professor
Plastic Surgery, NEIGRIHMS, Shillong
Dr Sandeep Ghosh, Asst Professor
Oncosurgery, NEIGRIHMS, Shillong

Dr R.S.Thangkhiew, Consultant
Gastroenterologist
Supercare Hospital, Shillong

Dr Noor Topno, Professor & HOD,
Surgery
NEIGRIHMS, Shillong

Session II 

Tea Break 11:20-11:30
Session III 

Session IV (Panel Discussion)

Session V 

Session VI (Panel Discussion) 

Dr Rajasekhar Mohan, Professor & HOD
Surgery
AIIMS, Mangalagiri

Dr Rajasekhar Mohan, Professor & HOD
Surgery
AIIMS, Mangalagiri

Dr Subhajeet Dey
Dr Werlok Kharshiiing
Dr Arup J Baruah

Dr K. Newme
Dr Alfred Lepcha
Dr M Raleng

Dr Keduovinuo Keditsu
Dr Issac Syiem
Dr Arup J Baruah

Dr Gordon Rangad
Dr Ranendra Hajong
Dr Cornerstone Wann

Dr Alfred Lepcha
Dr Lalrinsiama
Dr Moji Jini

TOPIC

DAY 2 (13.09.2025): SCIENTIFIC SESSION

Dr Deborshi Sharma, Director, Professor,
Atal Vihari Vajpayee Institute of Medical
Sciences & Dr RML Hospital, New Delhi 


